TS DOCKET NO. 8130.100271

**FORM PTO 1594** 

9.17.99

101152404

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

1999 SEP 17 AM II: 14 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET OPR/FINARADEMARKS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Churchill Capital Partners-II	Name: Crane Technologies Group, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	Street Address: 530 Fentress Boulevard	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Daytona Beach State: Florida Zip: 32114	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of name  ☐ Other - Release  Execution Date: July 9, 1999	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation State Florida ☐ Other	
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached $\sqcup$ Yes $\sqcup$ No (Designations must be separate from assignment)	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ⊠ Yes □ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,953,969	
	Additional numbers attached?	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 11	
Name: Peter J. Pawlak, Esq.		
Internal Address: Troutman Sanders LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 290.00	
	X Enclosed	
Street Address: 600 Peachtree Street, N.E. Suite 5200	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Atlanta	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
State: GA Zip: 30308-2216		
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and c	orrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
h raph		
James D. Wright Name of Person Signing 0/22/1999 DNGUYEN 00000268 1953969 Signature	September 17, 1999  Date	
FC:481 40.00 0P FC:482 250.00 0P OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: _4	
¬	CVI TIVIC DODITION	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

0453538.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 001962 FRAME: 0598

## NOTICE OF RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY IN TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Churchill Capital Partners-II hereby expressly acknowledges the termination and release of all of its right, title and interest, including any collateral assignment or security interest, in and to all of the trademarks, service marks, trademark registrations, service mark registrations and applications for registration set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto, and any licenses thereof and rights with respect thereto, and requests that such termination and release be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and indexed against the United States trademarks, service marks, trademark registrations, service mark registrations and applications for registration thereof set forth on said Exhibit A.

CHURCHILL CAPITAL PARTNERS-II

By: 16 C. Dooley
Name: KEVIN C. DOOLEY

Date: <u>JYLY 9</u>, 1999

## **EXHIBIT A**

Mark	Appl./Reg. No.	Appl/Reg. Date
CRANE CAMS (Stylized)	1,953,969	02/06/96
CRANE CAMS (Stylized)	1,961,268	03/12/96
ENERGIZER	1,748,137	01/26/93
HI INTENSITY	1,650,587	07/16/91
KOOL NUTS	1,488,343	05/17/88
POSI-STOP	1,536,311	04/25/89
CAM-PUTER (Stylized)	1,401,985	07/22/86
HI INTENSITY	1,319,272	02/12/85
ENERGIZER and Design	1,314,488	01/15/85
CAM DYNAMICS and Design	1,287,040	07/24/84
COMPUCAM	913,069	06/08/71

BKN\KPE\NOTI\280323.1 028763-090

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001962 FRAME: 0600

## ADDITIONAL NAME(S) AND ADDRESSES OF RECEIVING PARTIES

Crane Holding Corporation

CTG Operations, Inc.

Crane Motorsports Corporation

530 Fentress Boulevard, Daytona Beach, FL 32114

530 Fentress Boulevard, Daytona Beach, FL 32114

530 Fentress Boulevard, Daytona Beach, FL 32114

454858.01

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/17/1999 REEL: 001962 FRAME: 0601